

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.3524 OF 2015

AND

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.21455 OF 2015

*(National Insurance Co. Ltd., thr. its Divisional Office/Branch Manager, Wardha Vs.
Shriramji s/o Ganpatrao Gaidhane and others)*

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Ashish Paunikar, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 21st DECEMBER, 2015.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
16.03.2016.

Service by R.P.A.D. in addition to regular mode
of service.

Call for R & P.

It is made clear that if this Court is satisfied on
the question of condonation of delay, the Court shall proceed
to decide the matter on its own merits without issuing any
fresh notices to the respondents.

Civil Application (CAF) No.3525/2015:

There shall be interim order in terms of prayer
clause (i) of the application, which shall continue to operate
pending the decision of the appeal.

The appellant to deposit the entire decretal
amount in this Court within a period of eight weeks from
today; failing which, the application shall stand dismissed
without reference to the Court.

Civil application stands disposed of.

JUDGE