



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO 934 OF 2016

(National Insurance Co Ltd Vs. Shriramji s/o Ganpatrao Gaidhane and ors)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.W. Paunikar, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. V.R. Thote, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE: 07.05.2026

Heard.

2. At the request of learned counsels for the parties, the matter be kept in Lok Adalat to be held on 9.5.2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)